FIRST INFORMATION OF A CO CRIMINAL PROCEDURE COL ORT UNDER SECTION 154 MON: CHURACHANDPUR

Sub-Division: Churachandpur

FIR No. 2781(10)2023 CCP-PS u/s 147/148/149/427/384/400 IPC, 25(1-C) A. Act. Cprr. To FIR No. 0(8)2023

TBL-PS u/s 147/148/149/427/384/400 IPC, 25(1-C) A. Act.

District: Churachandpur Date & hour of Occurrence 04/05/2023 at around 4:30 pm

Date and Hour when reported	Place of Occurrence, Distance & Direction from Police Station	Date of dispatch from Police Station 11/10/2023	
11/10/2023 at 09: 10 AM	Haolai Khopi, Churachandpur About 07 Kms North		

NB: A First Information must be authenticated by the signature, mark of thumb impression informant an attested by the signature of the officer recording it.

Name & residence of informant/ complainant	Name & residence of accused person(s)	Brief description of offence with sections and of property carried off, if any	Steps taken regarding investigation, explanation of delay in recording information	Result of the case
Huidrom Doren Singh 45 years s/o H. Nungshi Devi of Uyal Awang Leikai	a large number of innumerable unidentified groups of people belonging to Kuki community	Punishment for rioting, rioting armed with deadly weapon, member of an unlawful assembly guilty of offence committed in prosecution of common object, mischief, extortion, belonging to gang of dacoits, unauthorised possession of firearms	ASI K Paumuansang of CCP-PS will please investigate the case)
O.E. Overleaf		Punishable 147/148/149/427/384/400 IPC, 25(1-C) A. Act		ž

Churachandpur Police Statio

Signed Designation

Date

;(N.THANGZAMUAN), Inspt.

: OC/CCP-PS : 11/10/2023

Officer-In-Incharge Churachandpur Police Statio Manipur To

The Officer in Charge Thoubal Police Station.

Subject : Report.





Sir,

I have the honour to report that large number of innumerable unidentified groups of people belonging to Kuki community with deadly weapons and sophisticated arms including kuki militant groups stormed to all Meitei inhabited areas of Churachandpur town on 4/5/2023 at around 4:30 pm.

The said unidentified groups vandalized and extorted my Tata Backhoe loaders machin model No. 315V machine No. 8646 Engine No. 497TC and Tata Tipper B/Regn. NO. MN07C-4271 from Haolai Khupi Village.

The approximate value of the extorted articles is Rs. 35,00000/- (rupees thirty five lakhs) only.

It is therefore, requested to take necessary legal action against the accused persons and persons involved in the said inhuman acts and heinous crime committed by the accused persons and persons involved as per law.

This report is treated an an O. R. of core FIR No. 0(2) 2023 mx. ps MS 147/148/149/427/954/900 IPC & 25(1-c) Am.

Yours faithfully,

Huidrom Doren Singh (45) yrs

S/o H. Nungshi Devi of Uyal Awang Leikai

Retreated as an O.E. if care HR NO. 2781(10)2023 ccp-ps US 147/142/149/427/324/400

IPC, 25 (I-c) A. Act

Thoubal Police Station

oc ccp-ps Churachandpur Police Statio

FIRST NEORMATION

FIRST INFORMATION OF A COGNIZABLE CRIME REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE AT POLICE STATION

Sub-Division- Thoubal District- Thoubal

FIR No. 0(8)2023 TBL-PS U/s 147/148/149/427/384/400 IPC & 25(1-C) Arms Act
Date & hours of occurrence: On 4/5/2023 at about 4:30 pm

Date and hour when reported.	Place of occurrence & distance & direction from Police Station.	Date of dispatch from Police Station.	
13/8/2023 at 4:05 pm	Haolai Khupi Village, Churachandpur District	13/8/2023	

N.B.: - A first information must be authenticated by the signature, mark of thumb impression of information and attested by the signature of the officer recording it.

Name & residence of information/ complainant	Name & residence of accused	Brief description of offence with section and of property carried off, if any	Steps taken regarding investigation, explanation of delay in recording information	Result of the case
Huidrom Doren Singh (45) yrs S/o H. Nungshi Devi of Uyal Awang Leikai	Large number of innumerable unidentified groups of people belonging	Riot, damaged of property, Extortion, gang, Arms Act	The case is transferred to Churachandpur-PS for investigation as the PO falls under its jurisdiction.	
	to Kuki community with deadly weapons and sophisticated arms including Kuki	Pun/shable U/S		
OE attached.	militant groups	147/148/149/427/384/400 IPC & 25(1-C) Arms Act		

OC, Thoubal PS. Date: 13/8/2023.

Officer in-Churge Thoubal Police States Signed: (Inspt. Th. Phulachandra Singh)

Designation: OC, TBL-PS.

Date: 13/8/2023 Officer-in-Charge Thoubsi Planci Station